% PETITIOw FOR Z DNING VARI.NCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,Kelly. Fianley Pontinc, Inc.__legal ownerS.of the property siluate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plal attaclied hereto and made a part hereof,

slgn on the descrihed premiacs baxing an axea_of one hundred,
037} aquace.Ceet.{n Mey of the required one hundred (100) square feet

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) | e

g 1.} Strict vith the will cause practical

yin and unreasonable hardship.

.

£ 2.)  The roquested variance and proposed sign is superior from an

* than if the Reg were strictly followed.

3.) For such other and further reasons as may be shown at the time of the
hearing herean,

}/ Sec rttached description

ﬁ nuumumuvwm“mmw Regulatios
r we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Varia ing. posting, etc., upmlﬂln;n(lhll
Mhﬂhuwlﬂlﬂdmlﬂkbﬂuﬂﬂ by lhe mull'll llnll! and reswictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For

Checteo B
res. Legal

Address__ 8803 Bel Air.Roadl........__
Beltimore, Maryland 21236

e A
tal
E
v
o
§
2
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OATE_ 2 sonan et

-, 197 2_, that the subject matter of Lhis pelition be advertised, as
Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapsrs of general circulation through-

be posted, and that the public heanng be bad before the Zoning
County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ualtimore

1972 10125 clock
e

| 2. Thatonly those promotional or temporary seasonal
signs described in Section 413.4 be hereafter per- .

| mitted a5 conditioned in said Section, Any future i

|

|

deviation or violation to this Section shall be con- |
ered a violation of this Order and shall become f
immediately subject to the fine as st forth in Section
503 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, sub-
jeet, however, 1o a hearing and conformation of the
violation by the appropriate District Court of Maryland.

| Approval of a site plan hy the Bureau of Public Services
Il and the Office of Planning and Zoniny.
|

Ll

Deputy Zanlng Caon
Baltimore County|

“CLIVED FOR FiLING

7

URDS =

RE: PETITION FOR A VARIANCE § BESORE THE
SE side of Belair Road 140" SW

of Ebenezer Road - 11th District ¢
Kelly Hanley Pontiac, Inc. -
Petitioner

NO. 73-103-A (Item No. 38)

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER

OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition reprasents a request for a Variance from the sign arca
requirements, The sign in question advertiscs a new car agency located on
the southeast side of Belair Road, approximnately three hundred and forty
{340) feet southwest of Ebenczer Road.

The Petitione is spacificalls requesting & Variance o Section 413, 2
which states;

"Other business signs (not exceeding three on any premiscs)
ray be used if limi*ed to a total area of 100 square fect in Business
Zones. and 200 square feet in M. L. and M.H. Zones."

The Petitioner has presently crected two (2) sigas of identical area
(ene Indred and thisty-seven (137) feet) on the above described property. A
permit was issued for the erection of one (1} sign. The second 5. ge. however,

was delivered ana arected in error. This was brought about by the cowlusion

that resulted when employess of the original sign company, because of illness,
\;\j: called in a sccond sign .ompany to complete the improvements on the subject
I property.

Tue Pe

's case d of four (1) . namely, Mr.

\ ! : Charles Kelly, President of Kelly Hanley Pontiac, Inc., Mr. Eugene Raphel,
G‘ i a Registered Professional Land Surveyor, who testified concerning the en-
§'§ gine=ring aspects of the situation, Mr. Roger C. Jones, of the Tri-State Sizn
ﬂ Company, Inc. who testified as tc the details concerning the sign and, finally,|
2= | a real estate broker, Mr. Walter McGuire, who covered the real estate fact-
ors involved in this requested Variance.
Mr. Kelly noted that a permit had been issued for a one hundred and

thirty-seven {137) square foot sign as the primary sign, while a second sign

£ F. RAPHEL & AssociaTes

ReseAer Ti1ass

e

August 9, 1972

DESCRIPTION 1O ACCOMPANY PETITION
VARIANCE FOR SIGN
BEGINNING for tha same at a point on the southeast '
side of Belalr Rodd asnow widened, said point being 340 ft.
from thei formed by the southsast -
side of Belair Road and centerline of Ebenezer Road,
#31d point being alse $42°44"35"W 54 ft. from the intersection 1
of the southeast side of Belair Road s now wicened and the i
3rd 1ine of the land which by deed dated October 14, 1971
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Liber OTG 5225 follo 617 was conveyed by Maryland Title
Guarantes to Perry Hali Limited Partnership, running thence
on the southeast side of palair Road &s now widened
542°84°35"W 20 ft. theace leaving the southeast side of Belair
Road for lines of division the three following courses and
distances: 1)§53°52:25%E 20 ft. 2)NA2°44'35"E 20 ft. snd
3IN53°52125"W 20 ft. to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 400 square fest more or less.
BEING part of the lmd which by desd dated
October 14, 1971 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber 07G 5225 folle €17 was conveyed
by Hnrylma Title Guarantee to Parry Hall Limited Partnership.

iional
Land sucrveyor N2

of one hundred (100) square feet was calied for. However, before the first

sign zompany deliverced and installed the two (2) rigns, illness intervened,

and a second sign comp; Tri-State Sign C Inc. taok over tke job,
It was found when the signs were actually delivered to the site that two (2)
signs, cach having one hundred and thirty-seven (137) square fect in area,

had been furnished.

Mr, Raphel, the engineer, after reviewing his qualifications, and his
participation in many zoming matters, including the carlier obtaining of zoning
for the overall property, covered the various engineering aspects of the case!

Mr. Roger Jones, a veteran of the sign business for over twelve (12)
years and a apecialist in design. pointed out that the subject =ign is a General
Motors Covporation design and is a standard throughout the country. Mr.
Jones agsed the great practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship in re-
quiring this s1gn o be removed, and he also pointed out the esthetic con-
siderations which indicate that two (2} signs of cqual size shouid be ntilized.

1 He indicated as well that removal of the existing sign would place Kelly Hanley
in an inferior position s far a8 other businesses in the neighbarhood arc con-
| cerned, and that two (2) such signs would be permitted were the site develop-
ed for two (2) separate businesses, each having one hundred fifty (150) feet

in frontage.

Mr. Walter McGuire, a well known Baltimore County realtor and ap-

ey eld

3
s

praiser, testified as the final witness for the Fetitioner. After describing

P

| the neighborhood he pointed out that he had carefully examined the neighbor-
hood on the day preceding the hearing and that in his opinion ar a professional

realtor and appraiser the two (2) signs as erccted would have ns adverse

7(». Ll 28, 1577

sty

effect upon area real estate values or other area real estate considerations,

|
He stated that in his opinion the signs were esthetically balanced and pleasing
1

L]
= and of benefit, both to Kelly Pontiac o8 well as the general public using these|
facilities, and the Perry Hail community, As did the sther witnesses in the|
-2-
¥ % jr Uk ™ 2

? 2
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGL

<lair Rood 340 faet, more or less,

Patition #73-103-A. Southeost side of &<
-

uthwest of Ebenezer Road. -
Petition for Variance for a Sign.
Kelly Hanley Pontiac, Inc. = Petitionar
11th District

HEARING: Thursdoy, Cctober 26, 1972 (10:15 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offar no comment on this
petition at this time.

WY J. DILLON, JR,

case, he pointed out the great practical difficu”"y and unreasonable hardship

|| that would result if the second rign was caused !0 be removed. The Peti-

| Advisory Committee Comments, 25 well as th

ately violate the zoning laws that &:

tioner respect{ully submits that in view of the essentially favorable Zoning |

very complete testimony of |
tne Petitioner and his cxpert witnesses, and the lack of any intent tn deliber- |
sject Variance requested should be
granted, particularly in viow of the great difficulty and unreasonable hard-
ship which would flow from requiring the second sign 1o be sc=~pped and a
sign of lessur size, and lesuer esthetic Gualities and balance, to be substituted
in its place.
In addition to testimony by these withesa, J3e Petitionsr's attorney

¢ had nc adverse comment to make

noted that the Zoning Advisory Caom

with regard to site planning factors as they relate to their particular agencies.
Without reviewing the evidence in detail but based on all the evidence

presented at the hearing, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would

result in & practical difficulty and the increase in sign area, with
certain restrictions, would not be detrimental to the health, safety and gen-

eral welfare of the community.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Petition for a Variance to Section 413.2 to permit a second sign (other
business sign) on the herein described premises with an arca of one hundred
and thirty-seven (137) square feet instead of the permitted one hundred {100)
square feet should be and the same is GRANTED from and after the date of

" this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

|.  That no ather permanent or portable signs of any

type shall be located or erected on the subject
premises at any future date, except

D

IORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTLE

September 18, 1372

James T. Nolan, fs0.,
204 W, Pennsylvani: Avenue
Touson, Maryland 21204

REY Yaricnce Petiton
Kally, Hanley, Postisc, Inc.
Oear Mr. Nolami

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plani
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on
site field fnsoection of the property. The follawing comments
are & result of this review and fuspection.

The subject pronerty fs located on the southesst 4ide of
gelair Road, sporoximstely 340 feet southeszt zer Road,
Tho subjoct roperty s i==roved with & new arly an'zy Pontiac
2utomobile agency and {s Jirectly adjecent to the Perry Hall
Shcpolag Center on the northeast side. There I3 resfcential
property io the southedst and residential deellinas ond a Ginu's
on the omeiite sida of Istafr faad, The setitioner's request

is for a second business sige to parmit an ares of 137 square fest
instead o7 cthe 100 square feet required.

The rosoied sfan in question has alrescy been erected on tre
mh!“c site annarently fn violetion of the Saltinare Suildine Coce
-,..m.m.. s thore are no site mroslems that
sed sits plan, this
than to acceat this setition

- ns na other alternstiva ofb
for Filing.

This netition fs accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing eertific uctice of the hesring date znd tire,

which will be held nct less than 30, nor more than 30 days after b

the dete on Lhe filing cortificate, will be farwarded to you in k

the near future.
igry truvw urs,/
,

Jowin 4, OILLON,

rman
J40ed0 Zoning Advisory Cewittee

Enclosure

|

i




Bepartment Of Public Works

€ZUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLANE 21204

{
|
|
1
{

b Septembes 18, 1972

i) Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Dffice Building
Towson, Maryiand 21204

-ty P Re: Item 38 - ZAC - August 29, 1972
» Property Owner: Kelly, Hanley Pontise, Inc,
5801 Pelair Road
5 Variance from Section 413.2f to permit 2 second (other)
business s5ign on the described premises having an area
3 of 137 sq. feet instead of required 100 5., feet
: District 11

.DC-II' Mr, DiNennma:
No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance.
Very truly yours,
Dy il N Ll
 piy

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Asscciato

| Fin
1
; & e Z B
BOARD OF EDUCATICN '

Law Orrices or

Novaw, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS

COF BALTIMORE CC

Towson, Manriano 21204 -

cone 3o

comoue
. November 2, 1972 ar3-1800

Date: -Augewt 30, 1972

:' Mr. S. Eric DiNanna The Honorable James E. Dyer

= Ayt ning Commissian Deputy Zonlag Commissioner
g:u.'xly 2?1: B\.;;E'.rg Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland 21204 County Office Building
] * Towson, Maryland 21204
b 1972
Be: Iten #23 ZAC mecting of August 29, 15 —_—
i % “ s tiac, Inc. ¢ Petition of Kelly Hanley Pontiac, R
£ Property tvmer: Kelly, Hanley Pontiac, e iy y Pontiac, Inc

Eusene J. Currono. PE Wt T, Meszen
wmrcren serun TArne weans

Iocation: 5801 g-én.u- Road

;‘:m:l:dz%m . Variance from Section L13.2f to permit a second(other)
\asinase s1gn oh the described premises having an area of 137 %.ft. in-
atead of Toquires 100 . ft.

Dstrict: I

No. Acres:L00 sq.ft.

Dear Commissioner Dyer:

In accordance with your request made at the heari
on October 26th, I have prepared and enclose herewith a g
Petitioner's Memorandum summarizing the tescimony of the various
:ttnunsazi b3 I::U.eve ;:hat this is informaticn which you wanted,
¢ meedless to say, if there is ]
bu, nesdle mm“ty‘;e' anything further, please do not

Dear Yr. Diflanna:
With best regards.

No bearing on student population.
Sincerely yours,

JDb/Lap
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Charles Kelly
Very truly yours, Kelly Hanlay Pontiac, Inc.

4]—7 bk beticcd

W. Nick Petrovich
Pield Ropresenta

—-—BarmMo.: County, MaR: .AND

DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. 5. Erde DiNenna, Zoning Commissionmer
Offfce of Planning #nd Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Pear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 38, Zonlng Advisory Committee Meeting,
August 29. 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Kelly, Hanley Pontiuc Inc.

Location: 3801 BelalT Road

Prosent Zonin iR

Proposed Zoni Vartance from Seetion 113.2f to
perait a sccond (other) business sigr on the
deseribed premises having o area of 137 sq.ft.
tnstead of required 100 so.ft.

Districe: 11

No. Acre

400 2q.ft.

Since this ls a variunce for a sign, no health hazards
are anticipated.

v 1y yours,
ery truly yo

:

yfp—— ;

X
Ly, Y -
Thomas H. Devitn, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WVB:mné

o oﬁﬁﬂ OF

Wrewsdi PIRIIT S

THISISTO CERTIFY, thal th¢ annexed advertisement of

3. Sric Dinenra, (o ing Comilssionar
of Baluisore County

wasInserted Inthe lssuefol  October 5, 1972.

il
g,}“

1
e

3
b3 STHOMBERG PUBLICA%IONS,

u,;ﬁ&»‘.(

DGHALD J. ROOP, MO. MPH.
August 31, 1972 Bty arars ans covaty meaum orrcan

el v

TOWSON, MD. 21204 October 10, 1972

was Inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

in Baltimore County, Maryland, onceaw.ekfor One SCBSEEHE

w. ki before the lCtidayof Oct., 1972 that is to say, the same

i

i

]
|

i;

;
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i

:
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=
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNIWG AND ZONING

September 21, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric CiNenno, Zoning Commisioner
Zoning Advisery Committee

OFf ce of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Conuments o1 lem F38, Zoning Advisory Committese Meeting, August 29, 1972,
are as follows:

Property Owner: Kelly, Hanley Pontiae, lic.

Present Zoning: B.R.

Location: 5801 Belcir Road

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 413.2f to permit a second (ather)
business sign on the described premises having an area of
“37 square feet instead of required 100 square feet.

Digrrcr: 11

No. Acres: 400 square feet

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly youss,

ot 55 Cilltsrgs 1o £
ichard B. Willioms f
Planner 11

Project Planning Division

Office of Planning and Zening

dor e THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thal the annexed advertisement was
oo}
,;_";!; — F “lished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and pudlished in Towson, Ballinore County, Md., omsscascemsic
k. .ona time.  MESEMEEWEAR before the... 28Kh. ..
~ees 19.72, the fiest publication

day of ....Octabar.
appearing on the. StR._




and appraiser, testified as the final witness for the Petitioner.
After describing the neighborhood he pointed out that he tad

L BEFORE THE
PECJITION No. 7.

Southeast side of Balair Road bed
340 feet, more or less,
Southwest of Ebenezer Road 4 OF
PETITION FOR VARIANCE FOR A SIGN

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

KELLY HANLEY PONTIAC, INC.
Petiticner *

ZONING COMH+SSIONER

Case No. 73-103-A

PSP ST S ST T P TTS S T NE JE J S T 4

| PETITIONER'S MEMORANDUM

The Petitioner, Kelly Hanley Pontiac, Inc., by its

attorneys, James D. Nolan and Neolan, Plumhoff & wWilliams,

respectfully submit tha within Memorandum for the consideration

of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE

The itled case r a Petition by the

,| Corporate Petiticuar for a variance to permit a second business
'! siga having a square footagm of 137 sq. ft. in lieu of che re-
| quired 100 sg. ft., due to practical difficulty ard unreasonable
hardship which would result from strict enforcement of the Regu-
| lations.
| STATEMENT OF THE PACTS

Following appropriate advertising and posting of the
subject property a hearing was held before Deputy Zonaing
Commissioner James E. Dyer on Thursday, October 26, 1972, at
10:15 A.M. No one appeared in protest of tnis Variance at the

hearing, and the Office of Flanning and Zoning offered no commant

on the */ition by its Memorandum dated October 25, 1972.
Tha Zoning Advisory Committee Jomments dated

September 18, 1972, wera in all respects favorable, as follows:

(mr. Walter McGuire, a well known Baltimore County realtor

Full d the t1 on the day the

hearing and that in his opinion as a professional realtor and
appraiser the two (2) signs as erected would have no adverse

effect upon area real estate values or other area real estate con-

siderations. He stated that in his opinion the signs were esthet-
jcally balanced and pleasing and of benafit, both to Kelly Pontiac
as well as the general public using these facilities, and the
Perry Hall community. As did the other witnesses in the case,
he pointed out the great practical difficulty and unreasonable
hardship that would result if the second sign was caused to be re-|
moved. The Petitioner respectfully submits tha. n view of the
essentially favorable Zoring Advisory Committee Comments, as well
as the very complete testimony of the Petitioner and his expert
witnesses, and the lack of any intent to deliberately violate the
zonirg laws that the subject Variance requested should be granted,
particularly in view of the great difficulty and unreasonable
hardship which would flow from requiring the second sign to be
scrapped and a sign of lesser size, anu lesser esthetic qualities

and balance, to be substituted in its plal:ﬂ.)
Respectfully submitted,

)

2 . ’I/_/"
Tanes D. Wolan

Law
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
owson, Maryland 21204

823-7800

e

1. The Bureav of Engineering statod that the subject
Petition would have no effect on utilities or highway improvements|
2. The Department of Traffic Engineering stated that no

traffic problems cnuld be anticipatel as flowing from the re-

| quested Variance;

3. The Department of Health stated that no health hazards|
were to be anticipated; and

4. The Project Planning Division of the Office of Plannins
and Zoning stated that there were no site planning factors re-
quiring comments invelved in the svbject Petitiorn.

e The Petitioner's case consistew. of four (4) witnesses,

namely, Mr. Charles Kelly, President of Kelly Hanley Pontiac, Inc.
|

| Mr. Eugene Raphel, a Registered Professional Land Surveyor, who
I

testified concerning the engineering aspects of the situntion,

Mr. Roger C. Jonas, of the Tri-state Sign Company, Inc. who testi-
ficd as to the details concerning the sign and, finally, a real
estiute broker, Mr. Walter McGuire, who covered the real estate
fac.ors involved in this requested Vunnm.)

Mr. Charles Kelly first sketched the long hiscory of Kelly|
Pontiac in Baitimore City, and he then detailed its move tu the
Perry Hall section with the sanction of area residents and neich-
associations.

borhood improvemer Using the zoning plat prepared

by Mr. Raphel's office, which was offered as Petitioner's Exhibit

1, Mr. Kelly indicated that the property enjoyed 300 ft. of fromtas

on Belair Road and he went on to explain how two (2) signs, each
having 137 sq. ft. of area werc erected on the property as a re-
sult of a dhaln’ﬁ: events which will be explained in the course of]
this Memorandum. '(Mr. Kelly noted that a permit had been issued
for a 137 sq. ft. sign-u the primary sign, while a second sign
of 100 sq. ft. was called for. However. before the first sign
company delivered and installed the two (Z) signs, illness inter-

wvened, and a second sign company, Tri-State Sign Company, Inc.

e

R e AN

2

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

D3 =103
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/.
g Towsen, Moryisnd
m.n.‘tt._,/f !"’_ - Date of - Z
Posting._ (P T2
Posted for .. ,;.‘[‘ ) v Lok - 24 2972 & A
vesone: - A2y Mandly. Fim .. B

Locstonof praparty..TE /St

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County OFfice Bullding
111 W, Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 I
Your Patition has been racefved and accented for filing

day of Auygrest 1972,

Patitionar__Kelly, Homley, Pentisc, Ine.

Patitionar’s Attorney Jomss D, Nelsn

I;Mnt Commd ssionar

i

| took over the job. It was found when the signs wore actually de-

q livered to the site that two (2) signs, each having 137 sq. ft.
|

‘ in area, had been furnished.) At this point, the Petitioner's

attorney, not the present counsel, advised the Petitioner to go
ahead and install the existing sions and then ssek a Varisnce for
1 the second eign. The witness indicated that he did not realize
the sericusness of such a course of action as a zening violatlon,
and that it was done primarily as a result of the cost and expensd

entailed in returning the sign and the cost and expense which

|| would have been entailed in having a second sign fabricated to |

| replace the first one incoriectly delivered. Mr. Kelly vent on tq
3 I
indicate that the sign would in no way interfere with the neign-

berhood, traffic on Belair Road, area utilities, or any other

| area benefit, but rather would in fact be of benefit to the

neighborhaed since having twe (2) signs of an identical size on a

300 ft. frontage would bring about esthetic balance, and both

| to the plant and faciliti

since they would properly balance
each other on this extensive frontago.

It was Mr. Raphel's
opinion that it would cause extensive practical aifficriley and

unreasonable hardship and great expensze on Kelly Pontiac to re-

quire the existing second sign to be removed and a second sign of

lesser size to be e -stituted, which, in the process, wouid resal
in a lack of esthe:ic balance. A poseible problem foi southbound
traffic entailed in having a smaller sign was also noted by Mr.
Raphel. ; .

[ The—third witnaes, Mr. Roger Jones, a veteran of the sign

business for over twelve (12) years and a specialist in design,

pointed out vhat the subjecc sajn is a General Motors Corporation

design and it a suandaid throushout the country.) e also testified

| that General Motors had engaged ancther sign company to do this
work and it had been determined that a 245 sq. ft. sign and a

| second 137 sg. ft. sign would at first be used, but this was later

§ | changed to two (2) sigus, S .
| signs could then be clearly seen in time by drivers approaching ' | . (2) signs, each having 137 sq. ft. in area. Prior
1 to being unable to fulfill MErLce, i
| from both directions to allow a proper and safe turn into the { | 9 A ctopSil il theicontraccy: thax v ompary: 8
1 1 i .
} property. | | prepared elevat!on drawings, as well as the electrical layout, and
i § by the time Tri-Stata entered the matter the die was cast.( Mr.
| | (Mr. Raphol, the engincer, after reviewing his qualifica- 1 ! :§ e
| 1 | Jones noted the great practical difficult d onab 1 d=
tions, and his participation it rany zoning matters, including the i | Srank ¥ e Nriresaonab) € Hir
ship in requiring this sign to b d.
earlier obtaining of zoning for the overall property, covered the | | e T 9 EhE algn e b xweaved, fand e sl palated auy
g | ths estheti. iderati hich fad
T W as e e, cone} ol Pt ifsmotad 1 i es < considerations which jadicate that two (2) siyms of
| equal size should ke utilized. He indicated as well *hat removal
that Kelly Hanley Pontiac is a cooperative type of property owner q
| . ] of the existing sign would place Kelly Hanley in an inferior
and a responsible area citizen in that Kellv Hanley had cooperated ;1
| pusluon as far as other businesses in the neighjorhood are con=-
& ‘ fully with Baltimere Councy, the State iHichway Administration, as |
1 | . | cerned, and that twc (2) such signs would be pe:mitted were the
| " well as the varicus atility companies, in providing a deceleration |
y | site developed for two (2) separate businesses, each having 150 £t
¥ lana or driveway primarily for the use of the shopping center and
in fronta u.) As proviously pointed out, Nr. Jomes also noted that
: northbound traffiec on Belair Road, with little, if any, benefit | 2 F it '
1 should the existing second sign be ordered to be removed, the ex-
to the new car agency. Mr. Raphel then went on to state that
pense cf such removal would fall on Kelly Hanley Pontiac, rather
these two (2) signs would in no way interfere with traffic, road
[a— i o than upon General Motors.
improvements, but rather would, in fact, be csthetically pleasing R
vt
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